# **Membership Conditions**

- 1. The right of admission vests with Masjid Abu Bakr. Membership is reserved solely for Sunni Muslims aged over 18.
- 2. Your membership is for your sole and personal use only. You may not authorise others to use your membership and you may not assign or transfer your account to any other person or entity.
- 3. In some circumstances we will require the consent of a guardian (Wali) for membership to be approved.

## **Membership Fees**

- 4. This is a FREE service and there are no fees or costs to become a member.
- 5. Any donation you make to Masjid Abu Bakr is down to your own goodwill.
- 6. Recommended donation for membership is £10 per month.
- 7. Recommended donation when you find the right proposal is £100.

## Your Responsibilities

- 8. You must satisfy yourself as to the bona fides of those to whom you are introduced. You are solely responsible for you interactions with other members.
- 9. Members are advised to make their own enquiries before acting upon any matrimonial advertisement. Masjid Abu Bakr does not provide any guarantees or assurances for any claims and/or representations made by other members.
- 10. It is your responsibility to ensure the accuracy of all details provided by you about yourself to us for inclusion in your member profile. It is your responsibility to inform us of any changes to personal circumstances at the earliest opportunity. You are solely responsible for the content and information you transmit to other members.
- 11. To protect all members we will request for members to produce proof of identity and address after application has been received.
- 12. You must not post or transmit through this service any content or information that may be deemed defamatory, abusive, obscene, intimidating or illegal.
- 13. You will not use this service as a platform for advertising, solicitation or promotional campaigns. You will not post any junk mail or try to sell any products or services.

## **Our Responsibilities**

- 14. We reserve the right to reject an application on any basis without providing a reason.
- 15. We reserve the right to expel you immediately in the event that your behaviour has caused complain and we consider that complaint to be serious and justified.
- 16. We reserve the right, but have no obligation, to monitor disputes between you and other members.
- 17. Submitting an application authorises us to share your profile with other members.
- 18. We will only accept mahram (unmarriageable kin) as Wali of female members.
- 19. Contact and personal details of all parties will never be displayed or provided to any member unless approval from member is given.
- 20. Our database is NOT available to view by any member at any time.
- 21. We will send notifications on a monthly basis if and when suitable spouse profiles have been matched.
- 22. We reserve the right to modify the services without providing any prior notice.
- 23. We do NOT guarantee that a suitable match will be found but will continue to pray to Allah for your success.

## Liability

- 24. We do not accept any liability for your or the third parties' conduct or behaviour after an introduction has been made nor for any information being forwarded on to a third party.
- 25. We do not guarantee the accuracy of any information on the service and are not responsible for the accuracy or reliability of any opinion, advice or statement made. Under no circumstances are we responsible for any loss or damage resulting from anyone's reliance on information or any other content posted on our service or transmitted through any other means to our members.
- 26. We are not responsible for the use of any personal information which you may choose to disclose as a result of using our services. You are solely responsible for the amount and type of information which you wish to post on our service or disclose to other members.

# **Data Protection**

- 27. We will at all times obtain and process your personal information in accordance with the requirements set out in the Data Protection Act 1998.
- 28. We will not pass on your information to any other companies, except if required to do so by law.
- 29. You accept that we may contact you via email, telephone, post or any other communication media in relation to any services provided by Masjid Abu Bakr.
- 30. If you wish for all direct communication between yourself and Masjid Abu Bakr to be terminated, then please confirm this in writing to us.

Masjid Abu Bakr 020 3659 6553 Matrimony Service 07593 132 572

26A Mansfield Road www.masjidabubakr.co.uk London imam@masjidabubakr.co.uk E17 6PJ sisters@masjidabubakr.co.uk Account Details:-Name: Masjid Abu Bakr Account Number: 6847 4199 Sort Code: 60-22-23 (NatWest)

**Ref: Matrimony**